Eighty-five percent (85%) of the cost of crowns and restorations. 
iv. Fifty percent (50%) of the cost of prosthodontics. 
v. Two thousand dollar ($2,000) maximum benefit for dental 

services per person per year. 
vi. Fifty percent (50%) of the cost of orthodontics with a one 

thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500) lifetime maximum benefit 
per person. 

(d) Vision Insurance -The City shall offer employees and their eligible 
dependents, a vision insurance program under the terms as set forth 
below: 

1. The City shall pay the applicable monthly premiums and any increases